07-22-2005 08-14-2009 103570712 PATENTS RECORDA R SHEET To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(les): Name of conveying party(ies): Olympus Corporation Masafumi YAMASAKI 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo Japan Olympus Imaging Corp 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo Japan ---Type of Entity: Corporation of Japan Type of Entity: Individual Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: July 1, 2005 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 1, 2005 B. Patent No.(s) A. Application No.(s) 11/180,846 Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of documents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 1180 Avenue of the Americas Enclosed as part of Check No New York, New York 10036-8403 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is 07/15/2005 ERYALEU1 00000062 11180846 inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the 05 FC:8021 40.00 DP underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Tue-and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Max Moskowitz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover shee 2 00710300.1

PATENT REEL: 023086 FRAME: 0043

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	ofgs file no. P/16-372 (-)
WHEREAS, I (We), Masafu	mi YAMASAKI
MOBILE INFORMATION APPARATUS	a), have invented certain improvements in for
which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith; and	
WHEREAS, See Attack	ned Sheet
assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention d any Patent that may be granted therefor.	
sell, assign and set over to said assiguited States and all other countries in for Patent, all original, divisional, compatents applied for or granted therefor including all rights of priority from the infringement, and the Commissioner of requested to issue all patents on said i herein, as assignee of the entire in (ourselves) and my (our) legal represence ovenant without further remuneration, to reissue and other applications for Patents said assignee or its assigns, to communificats known to the undersigned respecting any interferences or other legal proceeding come involved, to sign all lawful paper everything necessary to assist assignee	ereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby mee the entire right, title and interest for the and to said invention and the aforesaid application ntinuation, substitute or reissue applications and in the United States and all other countries, filing of said application, and all rights for past Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and enventions or resulting therefrom to said assigned for myself intatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, con said inventions and all assignments thereof to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, con said inventions and all assignments thereof to each to said assignee or its representatives all said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in mags in which any of said applications or patents may eas, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain the United States and all other countries, the obe borne and paid by said assignee.
Date: Jul-1; 2005. Masafumi YA	AMASAKI Marafumi Jamasaki
Date:	
Date:	
Date:	

LTRZ\215038

142

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

PATENT REEL: 023086 FRAME: 0044

₽9

Attached Sheet

- 1. Olympus Corporation of 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan
- 2. OLYMPUS IMAGING CORP. of 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

PATENT

REEL: 023086 FRAME: 0045

 \overline{z}^{j}



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 15, 2005

PTAS

103045549A

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-8403

UNITED STATES FATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO .: 103045549

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3550.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A DOCUMENT MUST ACCOMPANY THE COVER SHEET.

SEDLEY PYNE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 023086 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 08/13/2009